
NJ Department of Health and Senior Services
SFY2008 Charity Care Subsidy Allocation

HOSPITAL NAME

Atlanticare Regional MC - City
Atlanticare Regional MC - Mainland
Barnert Hospital 
Bayonne Medical Center 
Bayshore Community Hospital 
Bergen Regional Medical Center 
Burdette Tomlin Memorial Hospital
Capital Health System at Fuld
Capital Health System at Mercer
CentraState Medical Center 
Chilton Memorial Hospital 
Christ Hospital 
Clara Maass Medical Center 
Columbus Hospital 
Community Medical Center 
Cooper Hospital/University MC
Deborah Heart and Lung Center
East Orange General Hospital 
Englewood Hospital and Medical Center 
Greenville Hospital 
Hackensack University Medical Center 
Hackettstown Regional Medical Center
Hoboken University Medical Center
Holy Name Hospital 
Hunterdon Medical Center 
Irvington General Hospital *
Jersey City Medical Center 
Jersey Shore University Medical Center 
Kennedy Hospitals/UMC - Cherry Hill
Kennedy Hospitals/UMC - Stratford
Kennedy Hospitals/UMC - Wash. Twp.
Kimball Medical Center 
Lourdes Medical Center of Burlington Cty.
Meadowlands Hospital Medical Center
Memorial Hospital of Salem County 
Monmouth Medical Center 
Morristown Memorial Hospital 
Mountainside Hospital 
Newark Beth Israel Medical Center 
Newton Memorial Hospital 
Ocean Medical Center 
Our Lady of Lourdes Medical Center
Overlook Hospital 
Palisades Medical Center

SFY2008
Individually

Licensed
CY05 Hospitals

13,222,639
5,501,875
5,604,170
3,961,490

973,284
27,199,397

866,154
13,943,097
6,430,568
2,891,188

559,305
10,065,318
3,587,150
3,140,128
3,659,482

36,005,194
8,684,879

16,876,263
3,453,298
2,295,900

12,860,049
499,893

16,368,603
1,259,744
2,048,559

420,407
83,494,800
5,425,980
2,280,500
2,508,223
2,156,908
4,392,144
2,566,993

619,935
661,848

8,703,480
8,429,039
2,178,007

44,059,282
2,806,241
1,121,281
5,253,379
2,545,798
4,002,780



NJ Department of Health and Senior Services
SFY2008 Charity Care Subsidy Allocation

HOSPITAL NAME

Pascack Valley Hospital 
PBI Regional Medical Center 
Raritan Bay Medical Center - Old Bridge
Raritan Bay Medical Center - Perth Amboy
Riverview Medical Center 
Robert Wood Johnson University Hospital 
RWJ University Hospital at Hamilton
RWJ University Hospital at Rahway
Shore Memorial Hospital 
Solaris JFK Medical Center/A M Yelensics
Solaris Muhlenberg Regional Medical Center
Somerset Medical Center 
South Jersey Healthcare Regional M C
South Jersey Hospital - Elmer 
Southern Ocean County Hospital 
St. Barnabas Medical Center 
St. Clare's Hospital - Denville
St. Clare's Hospital - Dover
St. Clare's Hospital - Sussex 
St. Francis Medical Center 
St. James Hospital 
St. Joseph's Hospital and Medical Center 
St. Joseph's Wayne Hospital 
St. Mary's Hospital - Passaic
St. Michael's Medical Center
St. Peter's University Hospital 
Trinitas Hospital
Underwood Memorial Hospital 
Union Hospital 
University Hospital - UMDNJ
University Medical Center at Princeton 
Valley Hospital 
Virtua-Mem. Hospital of Burlington County
Virtua-West Jersey Health Sys. - Berlin
Virtua-West Jersey Health Sys. - Marlton
Virtua-West Jersey Health Sys. - Voorhees
Warren Hospital 
William B. Kessler Memorial Hospital

TOTAL

* Closed Hopsitals

SFY2008
Individually

Licensed
CY05 Hospitals

637,561
2,970,258
2,842,340

20,264,319
2,242,225
8,924,669
1,888,890
1,016,427

859,082
4,041,946
6,592,962
1,686,160
2,951,309

212,365
451,285

4,676,002
8,004,401
2,098,478

269,354
8,662,860
8,169,437

57,642,288
1,164,948
9,941,950

24,827,047
3,057,520

36,686,982
2,392,432
1,388,306

96,113,303
1,166,357
1,287,663
1,137,333

424,650
415,431
665,810

1,545,441
143,539

715,047,985


