## NJ Department of Health and Senior Services SFY2008 Charity Care Subsidy Allocation

	SFY2008
	Individually
	Licensed
HOSPITAL NAME	CY05 Hospitals
TIOUT TIME	O 100 Hoopitalo
Atlanticare Regional MC - City	13,222,639
Atlanticare Regional MC - Mainland	5,501,875
Barnert Hospital	5,604,170
Bayonne Medical Center	3,961,490
Bayshore Community Hospital	973,284
Bergen Regional Medical Center	27,199,397
Burdette Tomlin Memorial Hospital	866,154
Capital Health System at Fuld	13,943,097
Capital Health System at Mercer	6,430,568
CentraState Medical Center	2,891,188
Chilton Memorial Hospital	559,305
Christ Hospital	10,065,318
Clara Maass Medical Center	3,587,150
Columbus Hospital	3,140,128
Community Medical Center	3,659,482
Cooper Hospital/University MC	36,005,194
Deborah Heart and Lung Center	8,684,879
East Orange General Hospital	16,876,263
Englewood Hospital and Medical Center	3,453,298
Greenville Hospital	2,295,900
Hackensack University Medical Center	12,860,049
Hackettstown Regional Medical Center	499,893
Hoboken University Medical Center	16,368,603
Holy Name Hospital	1,259,744
Hunterdon Medical Center	2,048,559
Irvington General Hospital *	420,407
Jersey City Medical Center	83,494,800
Jersey Shore University Medical Center	5,425,980
Kennedy Hospitals/UMC - Cherry Hill	2,280,500
Kennedy Hospitals/UMC - Stratford	2,508,223
Kennedy Hospitals/UMC - Wash. Twp.	2,156,908
Kimball Medical Center	4,392,144
Lourdes Medical Center of Burlington Cty.	2,566,993
Meadowlands Hospital Medical Center	619,935
Memorial Hospital of Salem County	661,848
Monmouth Medical Center	8,703,480
Morristown Memorial Hospital	8,429,039
Mountainside Hospital	2,178,007
Newark Beth Israel Medical Center	44,059,282
Newton Memorial Hospital	2,806,241
Ocean Medical Center	1,121,281
Our Lady of Lourdes Medical Center	5,253,379
Overlook Hospital	2,545,798
Palisades Medical Center	4,002,780

## NJ Department of Health and Senior Services SFY2008 Charity Care Subsidy Allocation

	SFY2008
	Individually
	Licensed
HOSPITAL NAME	CY05 Hospitals
HOSFITAL NAME	C103 Hospitals
Pascack Valley Hospital	637,561
PBI Regional Medical Center	2,970,258
Raritan Bay Medical Center - Old Bridge	2,842,340
Raritan Bay Medical Center - Perth Amboy	20,264,319
Riverview Medical Center	2,242,225
Robert Wood Johnson University Hospital	8,924,669
RWJ University Hospital at Hamilton	1,888,890
RWJ University Hospital at Rahway	1,016,427
Shore Memorial Hospital	859,082
Solaris JFK Medical Center/A M Yelensics	4,041,946
Solaris Muhlenberg Regional Medical Center	6,592,962
Somerset Medical Center	1,686,160
South Jersey Healthcare Regional M C	2,951,309
South Jersey Hospital - Elmer	212,365
Southern Ocean County Hospital	451,285
St. Barnabas Medical Center	4,676,002
St. Clare's Hospital - Denville	8,004,401
St. Clare's Hospital - Dover	2,098,478
St. Clare's Hospital - Sussex	269,354
St. Francis Medical Center	8,662,860
St. James Hospital	8,169,437
St. Joseph's Hospital and Medical Center	57,642,288
St. Joseph's Wayne Hospital	1,164,948
St. Mary's Hospital - Passaic	9,941,950
St. Michael's Medical Center	24,827,047
St. Peter's University Hospital	3,057,520
Trinitas Hospital	36,686,982
Underwood Memorial Hospital	2,392,432
Union Hospital	1,388,306
University Hospital - UMDNJ	96,113,303
University Medical Center at Princeton	1,166,357
Valley Hospital	1,287,663
Virtua-Mem. Hospital of Burlington County	1,137,333
Virtua-West Jersey Health Sys Berlin	424,650
Virtua-West Jersey Health Sys Marlton	415,431
Virtua-West Jersey Health Sys Voorhees	665,810
Warren Hospital	1,545,441
William B. Kessler Memorial Hospital	143,539
TOTAL	715,047,985

<sup>\*</sup> Closed Hopsitals